



\$~33

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 471/2024**

**M/S ROYCE DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED**

...APPELLANT

Through: Mr.Rahul Jain, Adv.

versus

**ROHIT KHANNA & ORS.**

.....RESPONDENT

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

% **11.11.2024**

**CM APPL. 65787/2024-Ex**

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

**RFA(COMM) 471/2024 & CM APPL. 65786/2024-Stay**

3. Upon the appellant taking steps, issue notice to the respondents through all permissible modes.
4. Reply, if any, to the application be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
5. Both sides pray for and are granted liberty to file a short synopsis not running into more than five pages with reference to the findings in the impugned judgment at least one week before the next date.
6. List on 28.01.2025.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**NOVEMBER 11, 2024/sr**

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**