



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 471/2024 and CM APPL. 65786/2024 –Stay

M/S ROYCE DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rahul Jain, Advocate.

versus

ROHIT KHANNA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhupendra Tyagi and Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Advocates for R-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **28.01.2025**

1. Office report *qua* service of the respondent nos. 1, 3 and 4 is still awaited.
2. List before the learned Joint Registrar on 19.02.2025 for completion of service and pleadings.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 28, 2025/uk