



\$~76

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA(COMM) 471/2024 & CM APPL.65786/2024

M/S ROYCE DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....APPELLANT

Through: None

versus

ROHIT KHANNA & ORS.

.....RESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Brijendra Kr. Yadav, Adv. for

R-1 & R-2 (through vc)

Mr. Bhupendra Tyagi, Adv. for

R-6 (through vc) (9810695226)

CORAM:

MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

24.07.2025

%

1. This matter is listed for completion of service and pleadings.
2. Reply be filed by respondent No.4 within four weeks.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
4. Re-notify on 27.10.2025.

REGISTRAR

JULY 24, 2025

vk