



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 471/2024 & CM APPL. 65786/2024**
M/S ROYCE DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED
.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Rahul Jain & Ms. Smitakshi
Talukdar, Advocates (thr. vc)

versus

ROHIT KHANNA & ORS.RESPONDENT
Through: Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Advocate
for Respondent nos. 1 and 2
(thr. vc) (9654315379)
Mr. Bhupendra Tyagi, Advocate
for R-6(thr. vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

20.03.2026

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent Nos.3 and 5 need not be served as respondent No.4-Vipin Chaddha, the Director of respondent Nos.3 and 5 already stands served (as observed in the Order dated 19.02.2025) and draws my attention to page No.91 of the pleadings (Samadhan report) in this regard.
2. At his request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 27.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 20, 2026

vk