



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 471/2024 & CM APPL. 65786/2024**
M/S ROYCE DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.
versus

ROHIT KHANNA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Ms. Aanchal
Tiwari and Mr. Mayoora Hasan, Advs.
Mr. Bhupendra Tyagi and Mr. Karan
Chawla, Advs. for R-6.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as HMJ Prathiba M. Singh is on official visit to Ahmedabad to participate in the '*IP BRICS Calendar 2026 –The Exchange Symposium: Sharing Best Practices in ICT-Enabled Fintech Innovation*'.
3. List on 22nd July, 2026.

(BY ORDER)

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 27, 2026

Rahul